

S.S.Kilaje

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3071 OF 2022

Narayan Ramchandra Satpute

Since deceased through his legal heirs

1(A) Sushila Narayan Satpute and Ors.

.. Petitioners

**Versus**

Bhanudas Ramchandra Kalate and Ors.

.. Respondents

- .....  
• Mr. Nitin Padmakar Deshpande for the Petitioners

.....  
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : APRIL 13, 2022

P.C.:

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents.
3. In addition to service of notice through Court, Petitioner is directed to serve the Respondents by any permissible mode i.e. RPAD/Speed Post / hand delivery / courier and file affidavit of service in respect thereof on or before the next date.
4. Respondents are directed to file affidavit in reply and place on record copy of order passed under Section-32G of the Maharashtra Tenancy and Agricultural Lands Act, 1948 in their favour which has been considered by the Trial court.
5. Stand over to 27<sup>th</sup> April, 2022.

[ MILIND N. JADHAV, J. ]