

Ajay

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3071 OF 2022

Narayan Ramchandra Satpute
Since deceased through his legal heirs
Sushila Narayan Satpute and Ors. .. Petitioners

Versus

Bhanudas Ramchandra Kalate and Ors. .. Respondents

-
- Mr. Nitin P. Deshpande a/w. Ms. Anjali S. Shinde and Ms. Rachana Harpale, Advocates for Petitioners.
 - Mr. Sunil G. Karandikar, Advocate for Respondent No.1.
 - Ms. P.J. Gavhane, AGP for the State.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JANUARY 06, 2026.

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Deshpande, learned Advocate for Petitioners; Mr. Karandikar, learned Advocate for Respondent No.1 and Ms. Gavhane, learned AGP for the State.
2. Mr. Karandikar seeks two weeks time to file Affidavit-in-Reply. Time is granted as prayed for.
3. In the meanwhile, Respondents shall not create any third party rights in the subject property.
4. Stand over to 20th January 2026.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay